## ORDINANCE NO. M-2350

## AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

**WHEREAS**, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois, approved rezoning certain properties within the Village by during the past year;

**WHEREAS**, 65 ILCS 5/11-13-19 requires municipalities to publish a map of existing zoning uses, divisions, restrictions, regulations, and classifications each year that the official zoning map of the municipality is amended.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

## SECTION ONE - MAP APPROVAL:

- 1. The official zoning map for the Village of Homewood for calendar year 2025 is hereby adopted.
- 2. The official zoning map is published on the Village of Homewood's website.
- 3. A copy of the official zoning map shall be made available to any person on request to the Village zoning office.

## **SECTION TWO - EFFECTIVE DATE:**

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication in accordance with law.

This ordina	nce passed on the	26th day of March 2025.	
ATTEST:		, <u> </u>	Village President
V	Village Clerk		
AYES:	NAYS:	ABSTENSIONS:	ABSENCES: